
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:8
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2005
STAFF STRENGTH OF DELHI METRO
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the present staff strength of Delhi Metro as on date, category-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to enhance the staff strength of Delhi Metro;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the Delhi Metro is likely to be fully operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURE ( SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY )

(a):   Executive - 234
 Non executive - 2239

 Total     2473

(b)&(c): For the present workload, the above strength is adequate. However, for construction and operation of network in Phase-II, staff strength may need to be augmented.

(d): Delhi Metro Phase-I project is planned to be fully commissioned by June, 2006. Phase-II of Delhi Metro Project is targeted to be fully commissioned by June, 2010.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

